11/4/07 11-07-2002

ORM PTO - 1595 1-31-92	REG	

FORM PTO - 1595 RE( 1-31-92			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner or rat	102274076 ents and Trademarks, Please rec	ord the attached original documen	ts or conv thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  (1) Eugene B. Silverman (3) Richard Skalle  (2) David L. Gilbert (4) Joel L. Lautens  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes2	2. Name lager Name Intern	ee and address of receiving party (iee: INTANK, INC.	
3. Nature of conveyance:  X	City: Addition	tess: 9115-I Whiskey Bottom  Laurel State: Maryland nal name(s) address(es) attached?	7in 20723
4. Application number (s) or patent number (s):			enger Viscoria Organi
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/241,004		nt No.(s)	t a sa Paul a tombo
Name and address of party to whom correspondence co- document should be mailed:     Name: PATRICIA SMINK ROGOWSKI	itional numbers attached?  ncerning  6. Total	Yes X No  Number of applications and paten	its involved: (1)
Internal Address: CONNOLLY BOVE LODGE & HUTZ LLF  Street Address: 1220 MARKET STREET	& HUIZ LLP X_	Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.1 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit	
P.O. BOX 2207 City: WILMINGTON State: DE Zip: 19899		osit account number: 03-2775  ny additional fee is required)  th duplicate copy of this page if pa	
	DO NOT USE THIS SPA		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
9. Statement and Signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing i  Patricia Smink Rogowski , Reg. No. 33,79  Name of Person Signing & Reg. No.	1 Yatricia S. K. Signature	ogowskii 1	10/30/02 ate
Attorney Docket #: 6452-8	Total number of p	ages including cover sheet, attachr	ments and document: (3)
UMB No 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Do not detatch this port		
	f Patents and Trademarks s	To the state of th	

228718v1(CB)

11/07/2002 GTON11 00000045 10241004 40.00 OP 01 FC:8021

> **PATENT REEL: 013455 FRAME: 0059**

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For valuable consideration, the receipt of and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, We/I, EUGENE B. SILVERMAN, residing in Ellicott City, Maryland, DAVID L. GILBERT. residing in Laurel, Maryland, RICHARD D. SKALLOS, residing in Severna Park, Maryland, and JOEL L. LAUTENSCHLAGER, residing in Glen Burnie, Maryland, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto INTANK, INC., a corporation of the State of Maryland, located at 9115-I Whiskey Bottom Road, Laurel, Maryland 20723, the entire right, title and interest in and to our/my application for United States Letters Patent, Serial Number \_\_\_\_\_, entitled HYDRAULIC AND ELECTRIC UMBILICAL CONNECTION FOR AN INSPECTION VEHICLE FOR INSPECTING A LIQUID-FILLED TANK, Docket No. 6452-8, including all priority rights arising in other countries from said application and my/our entire right, title and interest in and to all inventions disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all applications filed for Letters Patent for any of said inventions in any country, and in and to all patents granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions, to testify in any legal proceeding, and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in all countries.

Signed at Laurel, MD this 20 day of September, 2002. Der fo-Sth

-1-

Signed at Laurel, MD this_	9 day of 0ctober, 2002.		
Ole fl-Stl WITNESS	INVENTOR-DAVID L. GILBERT		
Signed at Severna Park, MD this da	y of <u>October</u> , 2002.		
VIINESS VIIINESS	Ruld Idale INVENTOR-RICHARD D. SKALLOS		
Signed at Laurel, MD this 23 day of SEPTEMBER, 2002.			
The fe-set WITNESS	INVENTOR-JOEL L. LAWTENSLAGER		

- 2 -

**RECORDED: 11/04/2002**